February 15, 2019

Submitted via CFTC Portal

Division of Market Oversight U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

via email: submissions@cftc.gov; dmosubmissions@cftc.gov

Re: NEX SEF Limited - CFTC Regulation 40.6(d) Notification - Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 40.6(d) of the regulations of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission"), NEX SEF Limited ("NEX SEF") hereby submits this weekly notification of the following rule amendments made effective during the week of February 11, 2019. The amendment to was made effective February 12, 2019.

In accordance with Section 40.6(d)(1)(i) of the Commission's regulations, NEX SEF's Rulebook has been amended to incorporate previously separate Chapter 9 of the Rulebook setting forth NEX SEF's system protocols. No other changes have been made to the Rulebook or Chapter 9. A clean copy of the Rulebook is attached hereto as Exhibit A and a copy of the Rulebook marked to show changes against the version last submitted to the Commission is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Please contact the undersigned at (212) 521-4609 with any guestions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Nirup Ramalingam, Chief Operating Officer

NEX SEF LIMITED 2 Broadgate London EC2M 7UR United Kingdom